Race Date

October 18, 2017

Place

10

1

12

13

14

15

Team

Xavier

Plymouth

Notre Dame Academy

Kiel

Little Chute

Luxemburg-Casco

Sheboygan Falls

Fox Valley Lutheran

Valders

Two Rivers

Wrightstown

Sturgeon Bay

Denmark

Chilton

New Holstein

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Team Summary Results
Girls

Girls Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Top5 ====m-mm-e=------ Fjnishers
Places 1 2 3 4 5

83 2 9 23 24 25
Top 5 Times: 1:44:24.8

87 10 13 17 19 28
Top 5 Times: 1:45:53.4

91 1 5 12 30 43
Top 5 Times: 1:43:51.7

110 8 11 20 35 36
Top 5 Times: 1:46:22.1

125 4 21 22 37 41
Top 5 Times: 1:46:36.7

140 7 16 31 32 54
Top 5 Times: 1:47:57.5

178 14 27 34 44 59
Top 5 Times: 1:50:06.1

224 6 45 50 53 70
Top 5 Times: 1:51:24.2

231 26 40 48 56 61
Top 5 Times: 1:52:20.0

253 15 47 51 62 78
Top 5 Times: 1:53:40.0

278 29 33 52 75 89
Top 5 Times: 1:55:17.6

308 39 57 60 65 87
Top 5 Times: 1:56:39.2

315 3 63 81 82 86
Top 5 Times: 1:56:40.6

324 18 71 76 79 80
Top 5 Times: 1:57:28.4

451 64 93 95 99 100
Top 5 Times: 2:20:39.4

6*
38

49

69

42

67

55

73

72

68

85

90

97

91

83

58

94

66

77

74

88

96

98

92

84
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Race Date

October 18, 2017

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

1 1
2 2
3 3
4 4
5 5
6 6
7 7
8 8
9 9

10 10

11 11

12 12

13 13

14 14

15 15

16 16

17 17

18 18

19 19

20 20

21 21

22 22

23 23

24 24

25 25

26 26

27 27

28 28

29 29

30 30

31 31

32 32

33 33

34 34

35 35

36 36

37 37

38 38

39 39

40 40

41 41

42 42

43 43

44 44

45 45

989
1280
907
950
990
924
967
937
1282
191
938
991
193
386
676
961
190
895
188
936
953
947
1284
1286
1283
691
382
187
495
994
965
963
492
385
934
933
951
1281
391
685
948
935
993
384
925

Name

Jenna Cuene
Annie Higgins
Leah Kralovetz
Lindsey Grams
Molly Desotell
Olivia Verbeke
Faith Vania

Julia Koenig
Jessica Kwasny
Lauren Rabe
Caitlin Kravick
Kayla Hawley
Ellie Welsch
Arissa Scott
Haley Vanne
Kalista Arendt
Maggie Munson
Emily Hoerl

Carly Lilek

Kyla Jochimsen
Gracie Woelfel
Melina Bakken
Alex Mastorides
Mari Seidler
Valerie Lambert
Taylor Zucchi
Brianna Kleckner
Lily LaPorte
Elizabeth Langlois
Kate Stumpf
Lauren Shefchik
Sarah lverson
Trisha Feldkamp
Brooke Schleicher
Courtney Halbach
Josie Binversie
Kenzie Schultz
Mackenzie Kirwan
Allison Alberts
Brianna Backhaus
Hailee Bougie
Ellie Mueller
Abby Micksch
Megan Rammer
Hailey Witt

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

Girls
Girls Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Team

Notre Dame Academy
Xavier

Denmark

Little Chute

Notre Dame Academy
Fox Valley Lutheran
Luxemburg-Casco
Kiel

Xavier

Plymouth

Kiel

Notre Dame Academy
Plymouth

Sheboygan Falls

Two Rivers
Luxemburg-Casco
Plymouth

Chilton

Plymouth

Kiel

Little Chute

Little Chute

Xavier

Xavier

Xavier

Valders

Sheboygan Falls
Plymouth
Wrightstown

Notre Dame Academy
Luxemburg-Casco
Luxemburg-Casco
Wrightstown
Sheboygan Falls

Kiel

Kiel

Little Chute

Xavier

Sturgeon Bay

Valders

Little Chute

Kiel

Notre Dame Academy
Sheboygan Falls

Fox Valley Lutheran

1

Time

19:04.9
19:11.2
19:21.8
19:45.1
19:52.4
20:10.7
20:23.1
20:24.5
20:24.7
20:46.8
20:48.6
20:52.1
21:00.1
21:02.5
21:06.4
21:08.7
21:11.0
21:12.8
21:15.1
21:16.3
21:18.1
21:24 .4
21:34.9
21:36.0
21:37.7
21:38.3
21:39.4
21:40.3
21:41.6
21:44.8
21:47.3
21:50.9
21:51.6
21:53.1
21:53.2
21:59.3
22:00.3
22:01.4
22:08.1
22:08.4
22:08.6
22:11.7
22:17.2
22:23.7
22:24.3

Pace

6:09/M
6:11/M
6:15/M
6:22/M
6:25/M
6:30/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:35/M
6:42/M
6:43/M
6:44/M
6:46/M
6:47/M
6:48/M
6:49/M
6:50/M
6:50/M
6:51/M
6:52/M
6:52/M
6:54/M
6:57/M
6:58/M
6:58/M
6:59/M
6:59/M
6:59/M
7:00/M
7:01/M
7:02/M
7:03/M
7:03/M
7:04/M
7:04/M
7:05/M
7:06/M
7:06/M
7:08/M
7:08/M
7:08/M
7:09/M
7:11/M
7:13/M
7:14/M

Qualifier

IND
™
IND
IND
IND
IND

™
™

™

™

™

™
™
™

™

™
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Race Date

October 18, 2017

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Overall Finish List

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90

1285
677
690
189
920
674
699
922
964
966
686
397
192
383
394
689
672
911
978
392
962
949
687
992
921
893
923
387
688
496
897
381
673
892
896
910
909
891
894
671
905
396
675
700
493

Name

Olivia Nevins
Ariana Zimney
Gabbi Rogler
Samantha Meyer
Emily Krahn
Maggie Klinkner
Alex Brugger
Emma Popke
Alexis Paye
Morgan Tillmann
Hailey Hanson
Claire Tellstrom
Amanda Triebensee
Grace Louko
Miranda Olson
Gena Pekarske
Fiona Guyette
Hope Watzka
Sarah Schaefer
Ashley Alberts
Jena Berceau
Emily Frank
Stephanie Hanson
Ashley Laskowski
Emily Messer
Macey Franzen
Alaina Tiedt
Ashley Spatz
Taylor Pederson
Anna Lewandowski
Reegan Steiner
Savana Burg
Hanna Helling
Lizzy Wagner
Hannah Schmacher
Breezy Seidl

Abby Schott
Maleny Capetillo
Haley Grube
MaKenzie Greenwood
Ellie Babiash
Morgan Reinhart
Elyce Laurin
Hannah Clancy
Megan Genke

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

Girls
Girls Varsity

Class -1 Teams

Team

Xavier

Two Rivers

Valders

Plymouth

Fox Valley Lutheran
Two Rivers
Wrightstown

Fox Valley Lutheran
Luxemburg-Casco
Luxemburg-Casco
Valders

Sturgeon Bay
Plymouth
Sheboygan Falls
Sturgeon Bay
Valders

Two Rivers
Denmark

New Holstein
Sturgeon Bay
Luxemburg-Casco
Little Chute

Valders

Notre Dame Academy
Fox Valley Lutheran
Chilton

Fox Valley Lutheran
Sheboygan Falls
Valders
Wrightstown
Chilton

Sheboygan Falls
Two Rivers

Chilton

Chilton

Denmark

Denmark

Chilton

Chilton

Two Rivers
Denmark

Sturgeon Bay

Two Rivers
Wrightstown
Wrightstown

2

Time

22:24.9
22:26.8
22:27.3
22:28.4
22:31.1
22:34.9
22:38.9
22:44 1
22:47.3
22:50.9
22:54.9
23:06.7
23:06.9
23:07.3
23:08.3
23:10.9
23:13.7
23:14.8
23:16.7
23:17.8
23:21.1
23:22.0
23:22.3
23:23.4
23:33.8
23:35.7
23:37.3
23:39.1
23:40.9
23:46.6
23:58.0
23:59.5
24:17.9
24:20.9
24:20.9
24:32.3
24:36.7
24:40.7
24:42 .4
24:48.3
24:54.9
24:58.2
25:14.7
25:18.8
25:26.4

Pace

7:14/M
7:14/M
7:15/M
7:15/M
7:16/M
717/M
7:18/M
7:20/M
7:21/M
7:22/M
7:23/M
7:27/M
7:27/M
7:27/M
7:28/M
7:28/M
7:29/M
7:30/M
7:30/M
7:31/M
7:32/M
7:32/M
7:32/M
7:33/M
7:36/M
7:36/M
7:37/M
7:38/M
7:38/M
7:40/M
7:44/M
7:44/M
7:50/M
7:51/M
7:51/M
7:55/M
7:56/M
7:57M
7:58/M
8:00/M
8:02/M
8:03/M
8:08/M
8:10/M
8:12/M

Qualifier

™

™

™
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Race Date

October 18, 2017

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Qualifying Teams: 2 Individuals: 5

Place Score Bib No

Name

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
DQ

91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
DQ

908
906
981
995
979
494
393
395
976
975
939

Connor Puyleart
Leah Beining
Kaitlyn Watson
Bella Zingler-Hoslet
Alexandria Sefton
Matty Giese
Anna Fischer
Ella Pinkert
Isabella Kestell
Jordan Jesinski
Taylor Perl

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

Overall Finish List

Girls

Girls Varsity
Class -1 Teams

Team

Denmark
Denmark
New Holstein
Notre Dame Academy
New Holstein
Wrightstown
Sturgeon Bay
Sturgeon Bay
New Holstein
New Holstein
Kiel

Time
25:34.2
26:06.7
27:17.2
27:18.8
27:29.9
27:34.9
28:47.6
29:245
29:56.0
32:39.4
23:51.8

Pace

8:15/M
8:25/M
8:48/M
8:48/M
8:52/M
8:54/M
9:17/M
9:29/M
9:39/M
10:32/M
7:42/M

Qualifier

10/21/2017 01:12:40



WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

Race Date
October 18, 2017 Final Team Results
Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back
Team - Xavier Finish Position - 1
Team Score (places): 83 Average Time: 20:52.9
11280 Annie Higgins 2 2 19:11.2 19:11.2 0:00.0
2 1282 Jessica Kwasny 9 11 20:24.7 39:36.0 1:13.4
3 1284 Alex Mastorides 23 34 21:349  1:01:11.0 2:23.6
4 1286 Mari Seidler 24 58 21:36.0  1:22:47.0 2:24.7
5 1283 Valerie Lambert 25 83 21:37.7  1:44:24.8 2:26.5
6 1281 Mackenzie Kirwan (38) (121) 22:01.4  2:06:26.2 2:50.1
7 1285 Olivia Nevins (46) (167) 22:249  2:28:51.1 3:13.6
Team - Plymouth Finish Position - 2
Team Score (places): 87 Average Time: 21:10.7
1 191 Lauren Rabe 10 10 20:46.8 20:46.8 0:00.0
2 193 Ellie Welsch 13 23 21:00.1 41:46.9 0:13.2
3 190 Maggie Munson 17 40 21:11.0  1:02:58.0 0:24.1
4 188 Carly Lilek 19 59 21:15.1  1:24:13.1 0:28.2
5 187 Lily LaPorte 28 87 21:40.3 1:45:53.4 0:53.4
6 189 Samantha Meyer (49) (136) 22:28.4  2:08:21.9 1:41.6
7 192 Amanda Triebensee (58) (194) 23:06.9 2:31:28.9 2:20.0
Team - Notre Dame Academy Finish Position - 3
Team Score (places): 91 Average Time: 20:46.3
1 989 Jenna Cuene 1 1 19:04.9 19:04.9 0:00.0
2 990 Molly Desotell 5 6 19:52.4 38:57.4 0:47.5
3 991 Kayla Hawley 12 18 20:52.1 59:49.6 1:47.2
4 994 Kate Stumpf 30 48 21:44.8 1:21:34.5 2:39.9
5 993 Abby Micksch 43 91 22172 1:43:51.7 3:12.2
6 992 Ashley Laskowski (69) (160) 23:23.4  2:07:15.2 4:18.5
7 995 Bella Zingler-Hoslet (94) (254) 27:18.8  2:34:34.0 8:13.8
Team - Kiel Finish Position - 4
Team Score (places): 110 Average Time: 21:16.4
1 937 Julia Koenig 8 8 20:24.5 20:24.5 0:00.0
2 938 Caitlin Kravick 11 19 20:48.6 41:13.2 0:24.1
3 936 Kyla Jochimsen 20 39 21:16.3  1:02:29.5 0:51.8
4 934 Courtney Halbach 35 74 21:53.2  1:24:22.8 1:28.6
5 933 Josie Binversie 36 110 21:59.3  1:46:22.1 1:34.7
6 935 Ellie Mueller (42) (152) 22:11.7  2:08:33.8 1:47 1
DQ 939 Taylor Perl DQ 23:51.8  2:32:25.7 3:27.3

Results By Performance Timing, LLC 1 10/21/2017 01:12:44



Race Date

October 18, 2017

Bib No

Name

Team - Little Chute
Team Score (places): 125

950
953
947
951
948
949

o O WN -~

Lindsey Grams
Gracie Woelfel
Melina Bakken
Kenzie Schultz
Hailee Bougie
Emily Frank

Team - Luxemburg-Casco
Team Score (places): 140

967
961
965
963
964
966
962

~NOoO Ok WN -

Faith Vania
Kalista Arendt
Lauren Shefchik
Sarah lverson
Alexis Paye
Morgan Tillmann
Jena Berceau

Team - Sheboygan Falls
Team Score (places): 178

386
382
385
384
383
387
381

~NOoO Ok WN -

Team - Fox Valley Lutheran

Arissa Scott
Brianna Kleckner
Brooke Schleicher
Megan Rammer
Grace Louko
Ashley Spatz
Savana Burg

Team Score (places): 224

924
925
920
922
921
923

OO WN -~

Olivia Verbeke
Hailey Witt
Emily Krahn
Emma Popke
Emily Messer
Alaina Tiedt

Results By Performance Timing, LLC

WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Final Team Results

Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 Teams
Overall Cumulative
Place Place
Finish Position
4 4
21 25
22 47
37 84
41 125
(67) (192)
Finish Position
7 7
16 23
31 54
32 86
54 140
(55) (195)
(66) (261)
Finish Position
14 14
27 41
34 75
44 119
59 178
(73) (251)
(77) (328)
Finish Position
6 6
45 31
50 101
53 154
70 224
(72) (296)

Time

Cumulative

Time

- 5

Time
Back

Average Time: 21:19.3

19:45.1
21:18.1
21:24.4
22:00.3
22:08.6
23:22.0

6

19:45.1
41:03.3
1:02:27.8
1:24:28.1
1:46:36.7
2:09:58.8

0:00.0
1:32.9
1:39.2
2:15.1
2:23.4
3:36.8

Average Time: 21:35.5

20:23.1
21:08.7
21:47.3
21:50.9
22:47.3
22:50.9
23:21.1

7

20:23.1

41:31.9
1:03:19.2
1:25:10.1
1:47:57.5
2:10:48.5
2:34:09.7

0:00.0
0:45.6
1:24.2
1:27.7
2:24.2
2:27.8
2:58.0

Average Time: 22:01.2

21:02.5
21:39.4
21:53.1
22:23.7
23:07.3
23:39.1
23:59.5

8

21:02.5

42:42.0
1:04:35.1
1:26:58.8
1:50:06.1
2:13:45.3
2:37:44.8

0:00.0
0:36.9
0:50.5
1:21.1
2:04.7
2:36.6
2:56.9

Average Time: 22:16.8

20:10.7
22:24.3
22:31.1
22:44 .1
23:33.8
23:37.3

20:10.7
42:35.0
1:05:06.2
1:27:50.3
1:51:24.2
2:15:01.5

0:00.0
2:13.6
2:20.4
2:33.4
3:23.1
3:26.6
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Race Date WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers

October 18, 2017 Final Team Results
Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Valders Finish Position- 9

Team Score (places): 231 Average Time: 22:28.0

1 691 Taylor Zucchi 26 26 21:38.3 21:38.3 0:00.0
2 685 Brianna Backhaus 40 66 22:08.4 43:46.8 0:30.1
3 690 Gabbi Rogler 48 114 22:27.3 1:06:14.1 0:49.0
4 686 Hailey Hanson 56 170 22:549  1:29:09.0 1:16.5
5 689 Gena Pekarske 61 231 23:10.9 1:52:20.0 1:32.6
6 687 Stephanie Hanson (68) (299) 23:22.3 21151423 1:43.9
7 688 Taylor Pederson (74) (373) 23409 2:39:23.3 2:02.6
Team - Two Rivers Finish Position - 10

Team Score (places): 253 Average Time: 22:44.0
1 676 Haley Vanne 15 15 21:06.4 21:06.4 0:00.0
2 677 Ariana Zimney 47 62 22:26.8 43:33.3 1:20.3
3 674 Maggie Klinkner 51 113 22:34.9 1:06:08.3 1:28.5
4 672 Fiona Guyette 62 175 23:13.7 1:29:22.0 2:07.2
5 673 Hanna Helling 78 253 24:17.9 1:53:40.0 3:11.5
6 671 MaKenzie Greenwood (85) (338) 24:48.3  2:18:28.3 3:41.8
7 675 Elyce Laurin (88) (426) 25:14.7  2:43:43.1 4:08.2
Team - Wrightstown Finish Position - 11

Team Score (places): 278 Average Time: 23:03.5
1 495 Elizabeth Langlois 29 29 21:41.6 21:41.6 0:00.0
2 492 Trisha Feldkamp 33 62 21:51.6 43:33.3 0:09.9
3 699 Alex Brugger 52 114 22:38.9 1:06:12.2 0:57.2
4 496 Anna Lewandowski 75 189 23:46.6 1:29:58.8 2:04.9
5 700 Hannah Clancy 89 278 25:18.8 1:55:17.6 3:37.1
6 493 Megan Genke (90) (368) 25:26.4  2:20:44.1 3:44.7
7 494 Matty Giese (96) (464) 27:34.9  2:48:119.0 5:53.2
Team - Sturgeon Bay Finish Position - 12

Team Score (places): 308 Average Time: 23:19.8
1 391 Allison Alberts 39 39 22:08.1 22:08.1 0:00.0
2 397 Claire Tellstrom 57 96 23:06.7 45:14.8 0:58.6
3 394 Miranda Olson 60 156 23:08.3 1:08:23.1 1:00.2
4 392 Ashley Alberts 65 221 23:17.8 1:31:40.9 1:09.7
5 396 Morgan Reinhart 87 308 24:58.2 1:56:39.2 2:50.1
6 393 Anna Fischer (97) (405) 28:47.6 2:25:26.8 6:39.5
7 395 Ella Pinkert (98) (503) 29:24.5 2:54:51.4 7:16.4

Results By Performance Timing, LLC 3 10/21/2017 01:12:44



WIAA D2 Sectional - Two Rivers
Final Team Results

Race Date
October 18, 2017

Girls
Girls Varsity
Class -1 Teams
Overall Cumulative Cumulative Time
Bib No Name Place Place Time Time Back

Team - Denmark Finish Position - 13

Team Score (places): 315 Average Time: 23:20.1
1 907 Leah Kralovetz 3 3 19:21.8 19:21.8 0:00.0
2 911 Hope Watzka 63 66 23:14.8 42:36.6 3:53.0
3 910 Breezy Seidl 81 147 24:32.3 1:07:09.0 5:10.5
4 909 Abby Schott 82 229 24:36.7 1:31:45.7 5:14.9
5 905 Ellie Babiash 86 315 24:54.9 1:56:40.6 5:33.1
6 908 Connor Puyleart (91) (406) 25:34.2  2:22:14.9 6:12.4
7 906 Leah Beining (92) (498) 26:06.7 2:48:21.6 6:44.9
Team - Chilton Finish Position - 14

Team Score (places): 324 Average Time: 23:29.7
1 895 Emily Hoerl 18 18 21:12.8 21:12.8 0:00.0
2 893 Macey Franzen 71 89 23:35.7 44:48.6 2:22.8
3 897 Reegan Steiner 76 165 23:58.0 1:08:46.6 2:451
4 892 Lizzy Wagner 79 244 24:20.9 1:33:07.5 3:08.0
5 896 Hannah Schmacher 80 324 24:20.9 1:57:28.4 3:08.0
6 891 Maleny Capetillo (83) (407) 24:40.7  2:22:09.2 3:27.8
7 894 Haley Grube (84) (491) 24:42.4  2:46:51.6 3:29.6
Team - New Holstein Finish Position - 15

Team Score (places): 451 Average Time: 28:07.8
1 978 Sarah Schaefer 64 64 23:16.7 23:16.7 0:00.0
2 981 Kaitlyn Watson 93 157 27:17.2 50:33.9 4:00.5
3 979 Alexandria Sefton 95 252 27:29.9 1:18:03.9 4:13.2
4 976 Isabella Kestell 99 351 29:56.0 1:47:59.9 6:39.2
5 975 Jordan Jesinski 100 451 32:39.4 2:20:39.4 9:22.7

Results By Performance Timing, LLC
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